



Summary of Bids Received

Project: Newport Road District 2025

Section: 25-11000-00-GM

CPMS Pin: B-01609

Let Date: March 11, 2025

Description: Resurfacing HMA Pavement

| Bidder | Address | City, State, Zip | Bid Price | % Over/Under Eng. Estimate | \$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Payne & Dolan, Inc. | 28435 W. Route 173 | Antioch, IL, 60002 | \$133,997.80 | -22.63% | -\$39,190.20 |
| Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. | P.O. Box 381 | Huntley, IL, 60142 | \$134,035.53 | -22.61% | -\$39,152.47 |
| Chicagoland Paving Contractors Inc. | 225 Telser Road | Lake Zurich, IL, 60047 | \$150,000.00 | -13.39% | -\$23,188.00 |
| Peter Baker & Son Company | 1349 Rockland Road | Lake Bluff, IL, 60044 | \$150,884.08 | -12.88% | -\$22,303.92 |
| Engineer's Estimate: | | | \$173,188.00 | | |



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Newport Road District 2025
Section: 25-11000-00-GM

Description: Resurfacing HMA Pavement

CPMS Pin: B-01609
Let Date: March 11, 2025

| Item No. | Pay Code | Description | Quantity | Unit | Eng Unit Price | | Payne & Dolan, Inc. | | Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. | | Chicagoland Paving Contractors Inc. | | Peter Baker & Son Company | |
|----------|----------|--|----------|-------|----------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Unit Price | Extnd. Price |
| 1 | 40600290 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) | 3,278.0 | POUND | \$1.00 | \$3,278.00 | \$0.10 | \$327.80 | \$0.01 | \$32.78 | \$0.01 | \$32.78 | \$0.01 | \$32.78 |
| 2 | 40600982 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT | 35.0 | SQ YD | \$5.00 | \$175.00 | \$21.00 | \$735.00 | \$15.00 | \$525.00 | \$10.00 | \$350.00 | \$1.00 | \$35.00 |
| 3 | 40604060 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 | 623.0 | TON | \$105.00 | \$65,415.00 | \$76.00 | \$47,348.00 | \$94.00 | \$58,562.00 | \$110.00 | \$68,530.00 | \$83.90 | \$52,269.70 |
| 4 | 44000157 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" | 6,733.0 | SQ YD | \$5.00 | \$33,665.00 | \$3.50 | \$23,565.50 | \$2.75 | \$18,515.75 | \$3.00 | \$20,199.00 | \$4.75 | \$31,981.75 |
| 5 | 44201717 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH | 200.0 | SQ YD | \$70.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$58.00 | \$11,600.00 | \$35.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 6 | 44201721 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH | 200.0 | SQ YD | \$70.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$56.00 | \$11,200.00 | \$35.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 7 | LC400162 | LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 | 311.0 | TON | \$105.00 | \$32,655.00 | \$106.50 | \$33,121.50 | \$100.00 | \$31,100.00 | \$100.00 | \$31,100.00 | \$91.35 | \$28,409.85 |
| 8 | X7010216 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) | 1.0 | L SUM | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$19,900.00 | \$19,900.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$15,788.22 | \$15,788.22 | \$26,155.00 | \$26,155.00 |
| Total | | | | | | \$173,188.00 | | \$133,997.80 | | \$134,035.53 | | \$150,000.00 | | \$150,884.08 |



Return Bid Details

Project: Newport Road District 2025
Section: 25-11000-00-GM

CPMS Pin: B-01609
Let Date: March 11, 2025

Description: Resurfacing HMA Pavement

| Item No. | Pay Code | Description | Quantity | Unit | Eng Unit Price | | Min. Bid Price | Max. Bid Price | Avg. Bid Price |
|----------|----------|--|----------|-------|----------------|-------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extn. Price | | | |
| 1 | 40600290 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) | 3278.0 | POUND | \$1.00 | \$3,278.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.10 | \$0.03 |
| 2 | 40600982 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT | 35.0 | SQ YD | \$5.00 | \$175.00 | \$1.00 | \$21.00 | \$11.75 |
| 3 | 40604060 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 | 623.0 | TON | \$105.00 | \$65,415.00 | \$76.00 | \$110.00 | \$90.98 |
| 4 | 44000157 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" | 6733.0 | SQ YD | \$5.00 | \$33,665.00 | \$2.75 | \$4.75 | \$3.50 |
| 5 | 44201717 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH | 200.0 | SQ YD | \$70.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$58.00 | \$35.75 |
| 6 | 44201721 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH | 200.0 | SQ YD | \$70.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$56.00 | \$36.50 |
| 7 | LC400162 | LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 | 311.0 | TON | \$105.00 | \$32,655.00 | \$91.35 | \$106.50 | \$99.46 |
| 8 | X7010216 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) | 1.0 | L SUM | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$26,155.00 | \$16,085.80 |
| Total | | | | | \$173,188.00 | | | | |